

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

**BARADARI GARDENS, PATIALA-147001** 

WEBSITE: http://ppsc.gov.in Fax: 0175-5014831

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **Recruitment to Civil Engineers in various departments:**

	Civil Engineering		
Sr. No.	Name of Post	Department	No. of Posts
1	Sub Divisional Engineer	Water Resource	31
2	Sub Divisional Engineer	Punjab Water Resource Management & Dev. Corp.	15
3	Sub Divisional Engineer	Rural Dev. and Panchayat	23
4	Sub Divisional Engineer	PWD B & R	25
5	Sub Divisional Engineer	Urban Planning (PUDA	09
6	Sub Divisional Engineer	Urban Planning (PUDA	06
7	Assistant Trust Engineer	Local Govt. Improvement Trust	14
8	Assistant Corporation Engineer	Local Govt. Municipal Corporation	21
9	Sub Divisional Engineer	Local Govt. Punjab Water supply and sewerage Board	12

- 1. It is for the information of the candidates who had appeared in the Joint written examination for recruitment to these posts held on 15/06/2021 (Tuesday) that the candidates mentioned in the list attached as Annexure-A have been shortlisted for interview based on the written test merit (based on the criteria of calling two time candidates for interview) subject to meeting the eligibility conditions during scrutiny of their documents by PPSC.
- 2. The candidates mentioned in Annexure-A are in Roll number wise and not as per written test merit, to keep the written test score concealed from the Interview Panel.
- As per the provisions of Para-12 of "General 4. Information Candidates", the candidates of Annexure-A are directed to submit the their online application forms of all the posts for which they had applied along with single copy of all the eligibility documents (Date of birth certificate of Certificate, required Board, Punjabi Pass Degree Caste/Reservation certificates of all categories for which applied and any other certificate if applicable.) by 15/07/2021 through post/registered post or by hand in the office of PPSC failing which their candidature for ibid post shall be cancelled.

Date: 08/07/2021

Sd/-Navreet Kaur Sekhon, PCS Secretary Examinations